IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: 2«5 IS’ (0_06

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

90-“{ day of DC”{—DWV 2015, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2015 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers [ 1319981 | through | 1320475 |

Wire Transfer Numbers | 4001523 | through | 4001527 | , and

EFT Transfer Numbers | 3024996 | through { 3025074 |

dated from 07-SEP-2015 | to L 11-SEP-2015 I be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of| $9,520,053.34 J .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

IAMOUNT

General Fund

Auditor's O & M Fund
Event Center Fund
Planning And Code Fund
County Road Fund

Camp Bonneville Fund
Bonneville Timber Fund
Narcotics Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Crime Victim and Witness Assistance Fund
Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund
Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness

Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Conservation Future Fund

Technology Reserve Fund
Tri-Mountain Golf Course Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund

Radio ER&R Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 13 General Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
North Co Emergency Medical Fund
North Co EMS - St Helens Fund

East County Fire & Rescue

Cemetery District #1Pund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

Jail Commissary Fund

Diking Improv. Dist 14 General Fund
SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

Clark County Public Pacilities District
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$380,290.29
$9,304.27
$202,356.61
$8,492.47

$1,330,032.48

$110,352.00
$662.09
$40,541.44
$3,061.69
$482.93
$14,122.53
$45,068.24
$1,496.36
$3,147.38
$1,337.02
$956.24
$291.39
$6,467.93
$316.32
$43,799.30
$1,484.52
$45,172.00
$15,749.60
$508.17
$2,870.00
$8,837.68
$44,297.92
$2,536.90
$3,382.97
$55,956.58
$21,116.56
$6,269.93
$94,220.06
$16,341.30
$346,363.25
$147,554.78
$6,114.35
$19,423.59
$6,340.33
$5,747.09
$30,370.95
$8,804.72
$68,023.40
$1,462.09
$1,940.89
$650.63
$186.24
$167.88
$61.48
$1,439.70
$12.43
$981.00



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

FUND AMOUNT PAID
6912 Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund $1,882.05
6916 CRESA Fund $16,172.68
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $2,019.47
8991 Payroll Clearing Fund $3,396,588.11
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund $2,936,423.06
TOTAL: $9,520,053.34
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